This certificate is issued to
ABB sp. z o.o.
Aleksandrow Lodzki - POLAND
for the type of product
ASYNCHRONOUS MACHINES (Power below 100kW)
M2AA63 to M2AA250 and M3AA63 to M3AA280 series.
Requirements:
Bureau Veritas Rules for the Classification of Steel Ships.

1.2 - Approval range:
1.1.1 - M2AA GP IE2:
Type designation Output (kW) Pole
M2AA 63A 2 0.18 2
M2AA 63B 2 0.25 2
M2AA 71A 2 0.37 2
M2AA 71B 2 0.55 2
M2AA 80B 2 0.75 2
M2AA 80C 2 1.1 2
M2AA 90L 2 1.5 2
M2AA 90LB 2 2.2 2
M2AA 100LB 2 3 2
M2AA 63A 4 0.12 4
M2AA 63B 4 0.18 4
M2AA 71A 4 0.25 4
M2AA 71B 4 0.37 4
M2AA 80A 4 0.55 4
M2AA 80E 4 0.75 4
M2AA 90LB 4 1.1 4
M2AA 90LD 4 1.5 4
M2AA 100LC 4 2.2 4
M2AA 100LD 4 3 4
M2AA 63A 6 0.09 6
M2AA 63B 6 0.12 6
M2AA 71A 6 0.18 6
M2AA 71B 6 0.25 6
M2AA 80A 6 0.37 6
M2AA 80B 6 0.55 6
M2AA 90 LB 6 0.75 6
M2AA 90 LD 6 1.1 6
M2AA 100 LC 6 1.5 6
M2AA 112MB 2 4 2
M2AA 132SB 2 5.5 2
M2AA 132SC 2 7.5 2
M2AA 160MLA 2 11 2
M2AA 160MLB 2 15 2
M2AA 160MLC 2 18.5 2
M2AA 180MLA 2 22 2
M2AA 200MLA 2 30 2
M2AA 200MLB 2 37 2
M2AA 225SMA 2 45 2
M2AA 250SMA 2 55 2
M2AA 112MB 4 4 4
M2AA 132M 4 5.5 4
Page 2 / 11
Certificate number: 47563/A0 BV
The electronic version is available at: http://www.veristarpm.com/veristarnb/jsp/viewPublicPdfTypec.jsp?id=qcjualjqsk
BV Mod. Ad.E 530 October 2014 This certificate consists of 11 page(s)
M2AA 132MA 4 7.5 4
M2AA 160MLA 4 11 4
M2AA 160LB 4 15 4
M2AA 180MLA 4 18.5 4
M2AA 180MLB 4 22 4
M2AA 200MLA 4 30 4
M2AA 225SMA 4 37 4
M2AA 225SMB 4 45 4
M2AA 250SMA 4 55 4
M2AA 112MB 6 2.2 6
M2AA 132S 6 3 6
M2AA 132MB 6 4 6
M2AA 132MC 6 5.5 6
M2AA 160MLA 6 7.5 6
M2AA 160MLB 6 11 6
M2AA 180MLA 6 15 6
M2AA 200MLA 6 18.5 6
M2AA 200MLB 6 22 6
M2AA 225SMA 6 30 6
M2AA 250SMA 6 37 6
1.1.2 - M3AA PP IE2:
Type designation Output Pole
M3AA 63A 2 0.18 2
M3AA 63B 2 0.25 2
M3AA 71A 2 0.37 2
M3AA 71B 2 0.55 2
M3AA 80B 2 0.75 2
M3AA 80C 2 1.1 2
M3AA 90L 2 1.5 2
M3AA 90LB 2 2.2 2
M3AA 100LB 2 3 2
M3AA 112MB 2 4 2
M3AA 132SB 2 5.5 2
M3AA 132SC 2 7.5 2
M3AA 132SMF 2 11 2
M3AA 132SMG 2 15.0 2
M3AA 132SMJ 2 18.5 2
M3AA 160MLA 2 11.0 2
M3AA 160MLB 2 15.0 2
M3AA 160MLC 2 18.5 2
M3AA 160MLD 2 22.0 2
M3AA 160MLE 2 27.0 2
M3AA 180MLA 2 22.0 2
M3AA 180MLB 2 30 2
M3AA 200MLA 2 30.0 2
M3AA 200MLB 2 37.0 2
M3AA 200MLC 2 45.0 2
M3AA 200MLD 2 55.0 2
M3AA 225SMA 2 45.0 2
M3AA225SMB 2 55.0 2
M3AA 225SMC 2 75.0 2
M3AA 225SMD 2 80.0 2
M3AA 250SMA 2 55.0 2
M3AA 250SMB 2 75.0 2
M3AA 250SMC 2 90.0 2
M3AA 280SMA 2 75.0 2
M3AA 280SMB 2 86.0 2
M3AA 280SMB 2 90.0 2
M3AA 63A 4 0.12 4
M3AA 63B 4 0.18 4
M3AA 63C 4 0.25 4
M3AA 71A 4 0.25 4
Page 3 / 11
Certificate number: 47563/A0 BV
The electronic version is available at: http://www.veristarpm.com/veristarnb/jsp/viewPublicPdfTypec.jsp?id=qcjualjqsk
BV Mod. Ad.E 530 October 2014 This certificate consists of 11 page(s)
M3AA 71B 4 0.37 4
M3AA 71C 4 0.55 4
M3AA 80A 4 0.55 4
M3AA 80A 4 0.75 4
M3AA 80C 4 0.95 4
M3AA 80C 4 1.1 4
M3AA 90LB 4 1.1 4
M3AA 90LD 4 1.5 4
M3AA 90LE 4 1.85 4
M3AA 100LC 4 2.2 4
M3AA 90LF 4 2.2 4
M3AA 100LD 4 3 4
M3AA 100LG 4 3.75 4
M3AA 112MB 4 4.0 4
M3AA 132M 4 5.5 4
M3AA 132MA 4 7.5 4
M3AA 132SMF 4 9.2 4
M3AA 132SMF 4 11.0 4
M3AA 132SMH 4 15.0 4
M3AA 160MLA 4 11.0 4
M3AA 160MLB 4 15.0 4
M3AA 160MLC 4 18.5 4
M3AA 160MLD 4 22.0 4
M3AA 180MLA 4 18.5 4
M3AA 180MLB 4 22.0 4
M3AA 180MLC 4 30.0 4

M3AA 280SMA 8 37.0 8
1.1.3 - M3AA PP IE3:
Type designation Output Pole
M3AA 80MB2 0.75 2
M3AA 80MC2 1.1 2
M3AA 90L2 1.5 2
M3AA 90LB2 2.2 2
M3AA 100LB2 3 2
M3AA 112MB 2 4.0 2
M3AA 132SB 2 5.5 2
M3AA 132SC 2 7.5 2
M3AA 160MLA 2 11.0 2
M3AA 160MLB 2 15.0 2
M3AA 160MLC 2 18.5 2
M3AA 160MLD 2 22.0 2
M3AA 180MLA 2 22.0 2
M3AA 180MLA 2 22.0 2
M3AA 180MLC 2 37.0 2
M3AA 200MLA 2 30.0 2
M3AA 200MLA 2 30.0 2
M3AA 200MLB 2 37.0 2
M3AA 200MLB 2 37.0 2
M3AA 200MLC 2 45.0 2
M3AA 225SMA 2 45.0 2
M3AA 225SMA 2 45.0 2
M3AA 225SMB 2 55.0 2
M3AA 225SMC 2 75.0 2
M3AA 250SMA 2 55.0 2
M3AA 250SMA 2 55.0 2
M3AA 250SMB 2 75.0 2
M3AA 250SMC 2 90.0 2
M3AA 280SMA 2 75.0 2
M3AA 280SMA 2 75.0 2
M3AA 280SMB 2 90.0 2
M3AA 280SMB 2 90.0 2
M3AA 80 ME4 0.75 4
Page 5 / 11
Certificate number: 47563/A0 BV
The electronic version is available at: http://www.veristarpm.com/veristarnb/jsp/viewPublicPdfTypec.jsp?id=qcjualjqsk
BV Mod. Ad.E 530 October 2014 This certificate consists of 11 page(s)
M3AA 90LB4 1.1 4
M3AA 90LD4 1.5 4
M3AA 100LC4 2.2 4
M3AA 100LD4 3 4
M3AA 112MB 4 4.0 4
M3AA 132M 4 5.5 4
M3AA 132MA 4 7.5 4
M3AA 180MLA 4 18.5 4
M3AA 180MLA 4 18.5 4
M3AA 180MLB 4 22.0 4
M3AA 200MLA 4 30.0 4
M3AA 200MLB 4 37.0 4
M3AA 225SMA 4 37.0 4
M3AA 225SMB 4 45.0 4
M3AA 250SMA 4 55.0 4
M3AA 250SMA 4 55.0 4
M3AA 250SMB 4 75.0 4
M3AA 280SMA 4 75.0 4
M3AA 90LB6 0.75 6
M3AA 90LD6 1.1 6
M3AA 100LC6 1.5 6
M3AA 112MB 6 2.2 6
M3AA 132MA 6 4.0 6
M3AA 132MC 6 5.5 6
M3AA 132S 6 3.0 6
M3AA 160MLA 6 7.5 6
M3AA 160MLB 6 11.0 6
M3AA 180MLA 6 15.0 6
M3AA 180MLB 6 18.5 6
M3AA 200MLA 6 18.5 6
M3AA 200MLA 6 18.5 6
M3AA 200MLB 6 22.0 6
M3AA 225SMA 6 30.0 6